FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09

09-29-2000



101476468

| / 40.00 W / | | | 01410400 | | | | |
|--|--|--|--------------|-------------------|--------------------|------------------------|--|
| To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original dodumentists or eepytics.] New | | RECORDA | | | - | | |
| Submission Type New | TO: The Comm | issioner of Patents and Trademark | PAIENIS UNLY | schod origin | | | |
| X New | | Time / | | | iai dodumentis | r-or-sepyties). | |
| Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # U.S. Government Frame # U.S. Government Frame # U.S. Government Frame # Departmental File Secret File | | 1, be d-31-00 | | | ty Agreement | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Real # Frame # Department Flie Secret Flie Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) TRIPLE H COMPANY 9/15/2001 Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Month Day Year Mark if additional names | | | | | | | |
| Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Vear 9/15/2000 Name (line 1) TRIPLE H COMPANY 9/15/2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Vear Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Vear Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Vear Name (line 1) Robert E. Hepburn, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicible in the United States, an appointment of a domicible in the United States of th | Correction | n of PTO Error | Merger | | | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Vear Month Day | Corrective | e Document | | DNLY by U.S. G | overnment Agencies | · . | |
| Name (line 1) TRIPLE H COMPANY Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Robert E. Hepburn, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY POR OFFICE USE ONLY Application and the first Receiving Party only. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY POR OFFICE USE ONLY POR OFFICE USE ONLY | | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | Month Day Year | | | | | | |
| Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Robert E. Hepburn, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name Address (line 3) Address (line 1) Address (line 4) POR OFFICE USE ONLY **Bound In Address (line 4) **Bound In | TRIPLE H COMPANY 9/15/2000 | | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Robert E. Hepburn, Inc. Name (line 1) Robert E. Hepburn, Inc. Name (line 2) d.b.a. TRIPLE H COMPANY Address (line 1) 11003 Penrose Street, Unit E Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Sun Valley Cdy Cdy State:Country State:Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party Name (line 1) Robert E. Hepburn, Inc. Name (line 2) d.b.a. TRIPLE H COMPANY Address (line 1) 11003 Penrose Street, Unit E Address (line 2) California State:Country City California State:Country State:Country Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | - 1 | | - | | | Month Day Year | |
| Name (line 1) Robert E. Hepburn, Inc. H document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) California 91352 City State/Country 2/D Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) For Office USE ONLY Address (line 4) For Office USE ONLY | Name (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Robert E. Hepburn, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) California 91352 Sun Valley California 91352 City State/Country Zin Code | Receiving Pa | arty | Mari | k if additional i | names of receivin | g parties attached | |
| Name (line 2) d.b.a. TRIPLE H COMPANY Address (line 1) 11003 Penrose Street, Unit E Address (line 2) | Name (line 1) | Robert E. Hepburn, | Inc. | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 11003 Penrose Street, Unit E Address (line 2) Sun Valley California 91352 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | Name (line 2) | d.b.a. TRIPLE H COMPANY domiciled in the United | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Sun Valley Colty State/Country State/Country To Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) POR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 00 | Address (line 1) | 11003 Penrose Street, Unit E of a domestic representative is attached. | | | | | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 0P | Address (line 2) | | | | | separate document from | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 09 | Address (line 3) | Sun Valley | | | |] | |
| Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) POR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 09 | Domestic Representative Name and Address | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 28/2000 NTHAI1 00000331 318910 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 09 | Name [| | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 28/2000 NTHAI1 00000331 318910 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 0P | Address (line 1) | | - | | | | |
| Address (line 4) 28/2000 NTHAI1 00000331 318910 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 0P | Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| 28/2000 NTHAI1 00000331 318910 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| 28/2000 NTHA11 00000331 40.00 OP | Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| - many services | | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and A | ddress Area Code and Telephone Humb | 818-735=-0590 | | | | | |
| Name Edouard V. | Rosa | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) LAW OFFICES OF EDOUARD V. ROSA | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) 31416 Agoura Road, Suite 220 | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Westlake Vi | Address (line 3) Westlake Village, California 91361 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total nur including any atta | mber of pages of the attached conveyance do achments. | ocument # 2 | | | | | |
| Application Number(s) or Pa | tent Number(s) | ırk if additional numbers attached | | | | | |
| | mber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| Patent Application Nur | Ther(s) Pa | atent Number(s) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | J | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor. | | | | | | | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (F | | | | | | | |
| Enter PCT application number | | | | | | | |
| only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned | ron i ron | PCT | | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | | | | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | | | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account | | | | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # | | | | | | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees | : Yes No | | | | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | | | |
| Edouard V. Rosa | Edan - | 9/19/ | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | Date | | | | | |
| 3 | - | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, TRIPLE H COMPANY, having a place of business at 11003 Penrose Street, Unit E, Sun Valley, California 91352 is the owner of: United States Design Patent No. 319,910 dated September 10, 1991 for "MAUSOLEUM VASE".

Whereas, ROBERT E. HEPBURN, INC., d.b.a. TRIPLE H COMPANY, a California corporation having its principal place of business at 11003 Penrose Street, Unit E, Sun Valley, California 91352 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Design Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said TRIPLE H COMPANY by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ROBERT E. HEPBURN, INC. d.b.a. TRIPLE H COMPANY its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said United States Design Patent, for the territory of the United States of America, and throughout the world, including any and all foreign rights and convention priority rights, in and to the said invention, together with all rights of action for past infringement, including the right to recover damages for said infringement; said United States Design Patent to be held and

TRIPLE H CO\97-434\ASSIG.2

PATENT REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0218 enjoyed by the said ROBERT E. HEPBURN, INC. d.b.a. TRIPLE H COMPANY for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns to the full end of the term of said United States Design Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said TRIPLE H COMPANY had this assignment and sale not been made.

TRIPLE H COMPANY By

Dated: September 15, 2000

Robert E. Hepburn, Owner

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

LOAN PHAM
Commission # 1179330
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires May 8, 2002

RECORDED: 09/21/2000

Notary Public in and for said
Country and State

2